Crook County Fair Board PO Box 473 Sundance, WY 82729

Board Meeting - March 4th, 2024

Secretary Brian Marchant calls the regular board meeting of the Crook County Fair to order at 6:01PM on March 4th, 2024. Pledge of Allegiance was said.

Board Members Present: Brain Marchant, Ray Marchant and Via Teams Nate Schommer

Board Members Absent: Josh Franzen and Wayne Jordan

Employee Present: Jasmyne Bryant Guest Present: Everett Zimmerschied

Ray motioned to approve the meeting minutes from February 6th, 2024, Nate Seconded, all ayes, motion carried.

Nate motioned to approve the agenda for the March 4th Fair Board Meeting, Ray seconded, all ayes, motion carried.

Jasmyne gave the admin report

Nate gave the Financial report

Nate motion to Pay the Bills

Ray motioned to move the Speed events of the horse to the day before during the Youth Rodeo on Saturday July 20th, 2024, Nate seconded, all ayes, motion carried.

Ray motioned to move the Poultry/Rabbit show to the big barn, Nate seconded, all ayes, motion carried.

Ray motioned to have the Poultry/Rabbit ownership due June 1st, Nate seconded, all ayes, motion carried.

Ray motioned to table the May 21st weigh in date as it's on a Tuesday and typically it falls on a Sunday, Nate seconded, motion carried.

Nate motioned to have Courtney Dixon to be the Poultry/ Rabbit Superintendent, Ray seconded, all ayes, motion carried.

Ray motioned to have Cort Cundy for Beef Superintendent, Nate seconded, all ayes, motion carried.

Nate motioned to have Everett Simmerschied for the Sale Committee, Ray seconded, all ayes, motion carried.

Ray motioned to have Hannah Ista on the Awards Committee, all ayes, motion carried.

Discussion was had on the Crook County Parade Marshall. The board will have options by next meeting to vote.

Discussion was had on the Fair Book Cover contest.

Ray motioned to adjourn the Fair board meeting at 6:24, Nate seconded, all ayes, motion carried